The commissioner shall
issue a certificate of authority to any association unless the commissioner determines, after examination, that it does not comply
with the provisions of this chapter. The filing fee for the application for the certificate of authority shall be one thousand four
hundred ten dollars ($1,410).

(b) An association shall renew its certificate of authority within 30 days after a change in name or address or before a merger.

(c) (1) The commissioner may revoke the certificate of authority for an association that failed to renew its certificate of authority in